Manufacturers of audio & video
products for radio & TV broadcasters
PC-FM6-32
FM PCle Radio Capture
Card (6 to 32 Channels)
H
AN
D
BO
O
K
PC-FM6-32 Handbook
Made in the UK by
This handbook is for use with the following product:
PC-FM6-32 FM PCle Radio Capture Card (6 to 32 Channels)
Stock Code: 30-403
AW10680F
©Sonifex Ltd, 2018
All Rights Reserved

FPGA, minimising the CPU overhead of the card.
A 64-bit WDM driver for Windows 10, Windows Server 2016, 2019 and
Windows 11 is supplied as well as software for setting the tuner frequencies
and monitoring the received audio. A programming API and DLL for
software control and monitoring are also supplied.  The Linux driver is Alsa
based and supports Kernels from version 3.8.
The card can be configured to operate in stereo, mono or paired mono (two
mono stations combined on a 2-channel audio stream) modes. Multiple
cards can be used in a single PC, subject to available CPU bandwidth. The
audio de-emphasis may also be set to either 50us or 75us. In Australia, New
Zealand and Europe 50us is used, while in the USA and Canada 75us is used.
A utility called FMSpectrum is supplied. This displays the RF spectrum from
85MHz to 111MHz, using data from the card’s front-end 256-point FFT and
may be useful in selecting the best location for the antenna or resolving
interference problems.
The card is factory-configured for 6 (PC-FM), 12, 18, 24 or 32 (PC-FM32)
stations, but needs licensing on your PC hardware.  It may be expanded in
the field for an additional charge.
System Requirements
Platform: 	 64 bit Windows 10 & Server 2016,

Specification
Tuning Range:	 87.5MHz to 108.5MHz in 25kHz steps
Sensitivity:	 10uV for 40dB S/N
Maximum Input:	 150mV RMS
RF Input Impedance:	 75Ω
De-emphasis:	 Configurable as 50us or 75us
Audio Distortion:	 <0.01%
Audio Sampling Rate:	 48kHz (all other rates automatically supported
	 via Windows sampling rate converter)
Number of Stations:	 6, 12, 18, 24 or 32 (factory-configured but needs
	 licensing on your PC hardware. End-user
	 expandable)
RDS Decoding:	 Optionally enabled in driver configuration
Equipment Type
PC-FM	 6 Channel FM PCIe Radio Capture Card
PC-FM12	 12 Channel FM PCIe Radio Capture Card
PC-FM18	 18 Channel FM PCIe Radio Capture Card
PC-FM24	 24 Channel FM PCIe Radio Capture Card
PC-FM32	 32 Channel FM PCIe Radio Capture Card
PC-FMUP6	 Radcap FM 6 Channel Upgrade
PC-FMUP8	 Radcap FM 8 Channel Upgrade
Physical Specification